STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/csc

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

May 25, 2018

Kyle Richers

Transcend Wireless

10 Industrial Ave., Suite 3

Mahwah, NJ 07430

RE: TS-T-MOBILE-078-180501 — T-Mobile Nottheast LLC request for an order to approve
tower sharing at an existing telecommunications facility located at 33 Mitchell Drive,
Manchester, Connecticut.

Dear M. Richers:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of May 25, 2018

submitted in response to the Council’s May 2, 2018 notification of an incomplete request for tower

sharing with regard to the above-referenced matter.

The submission renders the request for tower sharing complete and the Council will process the
request in accordance with the Federal Communications Commission 60-day timeframe.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Melanie A. Bachman
Executive Director

MB/FOC/im

CONMECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Affirmaiive Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
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Mathews, Lisa A
“

From: Kyle Richers <krichers@transcendwireless.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 8:52 AM

To: -CSC-DL Siting Council

Cc: 'Kyle Richers'

Subject: RE: T-Mobile Tower Share Application -- 33 Mitchell Drive, Manchester, CT (CTHA174A)
Attachments: UPS Delivery Notification, Reference Number 1: CTHA174 Mayor Office; UPS Delivery

Notification, Reference Number 1: CTHA174 owner; CTHA174A_ CSC Letter.pdf

Good Morning,

| received the attached correspondence regarding our submittal for this site. | am attaching to this email the proof of
delivery to the elected official and the property owner, per the letter’s request. | believe this was included with the hard
copy package but | could be mistaken. Let me know if you need anything else, Thanks!

From: Kyle Richers <krichers@transcendwireless.com>

Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 5:03 PM

To: 'CSC-DL Siting Council® <Siting.Council@ct.gov>

Cc: 'Dan Reid' <dreid @transcendwireless.com>; 'lenn Dupont’ <jdupont@transcendwireless.com>;
ganderson@manchesterct.gov; jmoran@manchesterct.gov; 'Mike Bula' <mike@marcusradio.com>
Subject: T-Mobile Tower Share Application -- 33 Mitchell Drive, Manchester, CT (CTHA174A)

Good Afternoon,

Please find the attached soft copy CSC tower share submission for the above-referenced site. We will follow up with
receipts for the hard copy shipments, and will get you the hard copies next week.

Thanks,

Kyle Richers

Transcend Wireless

10 Industrial Ave., Suite 3
Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
908-447-4716
krichers@transcendwireless.com




Mathews, Lisa A
m

From: UPS Quantum View <pkginfo@ups.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 10:38 AM

To: ' krichers@transcendwireless.com

Subject: UPS Delivery Notification, Reference Number 1: CTHA174 owner

Your package has been delivered.

Delivery Date: Thursday, 04/26/2018
- Delivery Time:  10:32 AM

At the request of TRANSCEND WIRELESS this notice aléi“ts you that the status of the shipment listed below
has changed. o : . . :

Shipment Detail
Tracking Number: | 1ZV257424296039897
: S Mitchell Drive LLC
Ship To:  WANCHESTER, CT 05042
_ us - .
UPS Service: ~ UPS GROUND
| ..Number of Packages: 1
~ Weight: - - 1.0LBS
Delivery Location: ~ OFFICE
' . CTERRI o |
S'ignatu.re. Required: o : A signat'ure is required for package delivery
Reference Number 1 CTHA174 owner ' o
[x]




Download the UPS mobile app

)] 2018 United Parcel Service of America, Inc UPS, the UPS hrandmark and the color brown are
trademarks of United Parcel Service of America Inc Al rights reserved.

All trademarks, trade names, or service marks that appear-in connection with UPS’s services are the
property of their respectlve OWNErs. .

. Please do not reply dlrectly to thls e- mail UPS. w:II not receive any reply message
For more information on UPS's privacy practices, refer to the UPS Privacy Notice: -
For questions or comments, v151t Contact UPS. . RIS,

This communication contains' proprsetary information and may be conf dential. If you are not the intended -

recipient, the reading, copying, disclosure or other use of the contents of this e- -mail is strictly proh:blted
and you are mstructed to please delete this e-mail |mmed|ateEy .

UPS Privacy thice
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Mathews, Lisa A . :
m

From: ' UPS Quantum View <pkginfo@ups.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 12:38 PM
‘To: krichers@transcendwireless.com

Subject: UPS Delivery Notification, Reference Number 1: CTHA174 Mayor Office

Your package has been delivered.

- Delivery Date: Thursday, 04/26/2018
Delivery Time: 12:31 PM

At the requeét of TRANSCEND WIRELESS this notice aleris you fhat the status of the shipment listed below

has changed. ;
Shipment Detail
Tracking Number: . 12V257424296249884
‘Mayor Jay Moran
_ Town of Manchester -
o . 41 CENTER ST
ShipTo: - - FLOOR 2 ROOM GM
' MANCHESTER, CT 06040
us
UPS Service: : .~ UPS GROUND
' Number of Packages: 1
Weight: ' 1.0LBS
Delivery Location: : - -OFFICE
_ ' HUOT |
Signature Required: _ A signature is required fbr pack::i_ge .deEivery
Reference Numbér 1: : CTHA174 Mayor Office '




§ Download the. UPS mobile app-

© 2018 United Parcel Service of America Inc. UPS, the UPS brandmark, and the color brown are
- trademarks of United Parcel Service of America, Inc. Al rights reserved.

Alf trademarks, trade names, or service marks that appear in connection with UPS's services are the
property of their respective owners.

' ._Please do nbt reply direcﬂy to this e-mail. UPS will not receive any répiy méssage.

For more information on UPS's privacy practices, refer to the UPS Privacy Notice.
For questions or comments, visit Contact UPS.
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